
Code 

0123 

0129 

01394 

0139S 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

cnsoo'cdeo<NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 
Nw""!be• of rrr:lt>s of road op1uateo 
f•J:!,ght serv<Cf ;SEl !NS~l'IUC•'ONS) 

lbl 

(I• a syste!'T" repo•t, chP.ck here ( L aN'l <..mde• Rf!marks, pase 12. rHI.mE opE•at1or roads mdvdedJ 

ORIGINATING ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

carloads 
(d) 

Number of tons 
(2,000 !bsl ,,, 

Terminatmg on lim.' 

Number of 
carloads 

(f] 

cften1'i 
lbsl 

(g) 

Number Qf 
cane ad$ 

(h) 

Numbt;:t of tons 
(2,000 lbsl ,,, 

LQB§ 
LQB§ 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Number of Numoer of tonll: 
(2,000 lbsl 

lkl 

8§ ,_73_8i3}7_ 
8,5 L8!'J9.,.6;34._ 

-- ~2.,.860_ 

Code 

Cll 

0112 

01121 

01131 

01132 

01133 

01134 

01135 

01136 

01137 

01139 

0114 

01144 

0115 

0119 

01193 

011% 

01197 

012 

0121 

0122 

01221 

01224 

01226 

0123 

01232 

0129 

01295 

U13 

0131 

:01318 

C133 

C1334 

01335 

Ul34 

01341 

01342 

0139 

01392 



Code 

C14 

0141 

01411 Cattle 

01413 

01414 

0142 

0143 

015 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

Number of ton10 
Jbs) 

kl 

ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD 

Delivered to connecting carr1ers 

Number of 
czrtoads 

(d) 

Number of tons 
i2.COO 1bsJ ,,, 

REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Tuminating on 

Numeer of 

{f) 

Numbl;:r of tens 
U,ccc !bsl 

(<;) 

OeiPI'1Hed to connecting carriers 

Number of 
carloads 

(h) 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Numbe! of tons 
(2,0CC lbs:) 

(k) 

_5..c310_ 

Code 

014 

0141 

01411 

01413 

01414 

0142 

0143 

01431 

015 

0151 

0152 

019 

0191 

0192 

OB 

064 

08423 

CE6 

09 

091 

0912 

09131 

"' 
10 

101 

10112 

102 

103 

1031 

1032 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 



14 

J41 

142 

192 

193 

'"" 

SuRFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

·espsHiestNORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Termmat1n.g o!' line 

Numoet of 
carloads 

(f) 

Oeli\IIHed tc connectm9 carr1ers 

Number of 
carloads 

(h) ,,, 
tons 

!bs) 

····SEG.QN[!)tUARTEH .... 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

3_7 ~. 2~ 1_, :?_9 3_ 
§5_, 1_3§. 

_:!.!;39§.1 §6Z2.. . 
ZL84:4~9Z4. 

cs 

Code 

)) 

!)) 

11111 

11112 

))2 

1121 

)3 

)3) 

)32 

14 

)41 

142 

14211 

14212 

14219 

144 

14411 

14412 

14413 

145 

14511 

14512 

14514 

147 

14711 

14713 

14714 

14715 

14716 

149 

14911 

14913 

14914 

19 

191 

192 

193 

194 

195 

196 

199 



Cede 

'" 
2012 

7013 

2014 

2014\ 

201£ 

2017 

2032 

2035 

204 

205 

Sl.JRFACE T ATION BOARD 
REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

~,Nli)~HJLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

ON RESPONDENI'S ROAD REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Oe1ivered to connectmg carriers 

Nvf'l11n•r of 
carloads 

(dj 

Terminatmg on line 

Number cf tom,; 
(2,000 lhs.J ,,, 

Oel!vered tc connectin9 c;arners 

Number flf 
carloads 

(h) 

Number of tons 
(2,000 !bsJ 

(,) 

For CAL~)Iii)()I(~XXXXXX XX 
{Stnke fJVt 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Numhl:'r of Number of tons 
{2,000 !bs.l 

(k) 

FREIGHT 

J =L415~6]0_ 
_;:> ~37.8~2J 5_ 

- _4_.0Q5_ 
_359J8§5_ 
_4I5~3JI_ 

J ~3~0~522_ 
1_8_L2]9_ 
~3'-5~6 _ 

_ 1~4L i.§9_ 
7!31_ 

Code 

20 

201 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

20141 

2041 

20411 

:10412 

20421 

20423 

20462 

204li3 

20471 

20472 

205 

206 

2061 

20611 



Cede 

20'616 

20617 

2062 

20625 

20626 

207 

'" 
20£!71 

20823 

7083 

2084 

20851 

;mass 

20E6 

2087 

209 

20911 

20914 

20921 

20923 

2093 

2094 

2095 

2096 

2097 

2nsa 

21 

211 

214 

22 

'" 

"' 
224 

225 

'" 
2296 

2297 

2298 

Description 

SURF ACE ATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

,!;.tG\Rfi>8LK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Delivered to <:onnectms carriers Termim;tms on !me 

Number of 
cadcacs 

[f) 

Number cf tons 
(2,000 Ins) 

{g) 

Delivered tc ccnne<:tins cl!rriers 

Number cf 
c-ar lead$ 

[h) 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 



SURFACE TRA\ TATIO\' BOARD 
REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBS DIARIES 

REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Code Code 
Number of tons Nu!T'lbcr of Number of tcms 

Ia) (2,000 ibs.) c-arloads (2.000 lbs J 

"' (jl (k] Ill 

23 BrJ8.7~82L " 231 -759f8B5_ 231 

m 253,8BQ 233 

235 .2B8.. "' m 
237 

23E - 2~.8.78.. 238 

"' J .J 69~ 9.J 2.. 239 

,. 
24 

241 
241 

24114 
24114 

24115 
24115 

2411{:, 
24116 

242 
242 

2421 
2421 

24112 Sawed 
24212 

2479 _136~67'L 2429 

243 2_788~607_ 243 
2431 - 2.1 ~· 1.19... 2431 

2432 2,.5t2~7j9_ 2432 
244 - - 67,9.43_ 244 ,., .7 .50.4~0.06_ 249 

2491 ..924~9.56. 2491 

25 
25 

251 
251 

253 
253 

254 
254 

255 ,., 
,. 

2~9.3 ~ 7.17. 8B ,_39_7 ~025. 26 

2£1 _629_.0.31 16.08.0~ 1.18.. 261 
2£111 - _5.87~2.91 15 ~15.3~99 L 26111 
262 - _89~6.39 2.6 ~1 95 .32Q 262 
2£211 - _1.5~ tDI. .4 .275~5j 0. 26211 
26212 _1.6~8.80. .4 ..983~QB9_ 26212 
26213 - _426_.2.55 14 ~4 7J ~O.S2. 26213 
26214 -- JQ.4D1 ..54J+U9_ 26214 
<'6217 - .99~ 6B4. j ,02.9~3.32. 26217 
2!'>218 2.47. +2JQ 2£2Hl 

'" _1 +2.46_. 230. 3.8 ·-1 7.2+7j5_ 263 
2&4 .61~ 0.95 2 ,50.7 .• .4.84._ 264 
?643 - ~ 4.39 ~9+8:Z7_ 2643 
2647\ - .3~ 5.92. J ,.594~ UO. 26471 

265 10~ 423. .3 .23.3+.9.0 L 265 
266 -~ 2.99 .2QJ+427_ 266 

26613 712 22,930 26613 



Code 

(m) 

" 
271 

"' 
274 

"' 
277 

"' 
279 Prd of SUV!CE 

" 
281 

2817 

2813 

2814 

:1816 

281E 

28184 

281S 

2819.3 

282 

28212 

28213 

283 

284 

2841 

265 

,., 

'" 
2871 

"' 
2l'l92 

28991 

,. 

2'9113 

29115 

SCRF ACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

REVENUE FREIGHT ORIGINATING ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD 

Termmatmg on !me 

Number cf 

,,, 
Number of 

car!c;ul$ 
(d) 

Number of tons 
l2,COO tbs) ,,, 

REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED F'<OM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Termmating on line 

Number of 
carl calls 

{I) 

Number of toos 
(2,000 lbsJ ,,, 

Delivered to connecbng <:arriers 

Numner cf 
!;:arloads 

{h) 

Number of tens 
(;.1_000 tbs) 

{j) 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Numbe~ ef 
.:.:arlcads 

(;) 

Number of tons 
\<2,000 !laJ 

'" 

_7 .,_7fJ7~ Z.2=! 
_4,715~~2:)_ J~7l8§5~58_ 

_1 .,_2§6~ 1_8§ 
_ _ 3~6_, ~OI 
- _1~8_, ~5~ 

- ~9_, ?:_8!5_ 
- - .§5_, Z.61_ 

3_?,4!5_2.,_8_?1_ 
1_1 ._7~0J0]6 _ 
§,_4~7,0]4_ 

1 

_2 .L 4~7_, ?:_2=! 8_9 ,.41_ 5 l 4§9_ 
_1 L 4§3_, ~27_ _ 4_5 ,_8?_8 J 335_ 
- - 6E8_, ~77_ 2_1 ,41_6 L 3E3_ 

_ 2~6_, ~2=! _5 ,_5 7L 0_95_ 
_1.,_9~8_,~3~ 7~7,_4'!_4.,_637~ 

- ~5_, ~6=! J ,_0~5_,_ 1~53~ 
1_4!5_ _5,Q!32_ 

Code 

27 

271 

272 

273 

274 

'" 

" 
281 

2812 

28123 

2813 

2814 

2816 

2818 

28184 

2819 

28153 

"' 
28212 

28213 

'" 
284 

2841 

285 

286 

'" 
2871 

'" 
2892 

28991 

291 

29111 

29112 

29113 

29114 

29115 



Code 

291\6 

29117 

2911'3 

295 

2951 

2952 

29911 

29913 

29914 

30 

301 

302 

303 

304 

306 

307 

31 

'" 
313 

314 

315 

'" 

32 

'" 
3221 

3241\ 

"' 

3253 

3255 

3259 

32594 

326 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Delivered tn coMecting earners 

Number of 
carloads 

{d] 

Number of tons 
(2.000 lbsl ,,, 

Termmatmg 0:1'1 lme 

of tons 
lbs) 

Number of 
carloads ,,, lsi 

DeliVered to connedmg t:>arners 

Number ol 
carloads 

(h] 

Number of tons 
(2,000 Ita.) 

(i) 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

_3~Z., 7!'JQ 
- .§3~ 4_3~ 
-1 ~4_, 4_3§. 
_3Q5~ 4_51 
~6~~5Q 

FREIGHT 

_§) L3~9 ... 21!5_ 
2..119~3~61_ 
_;; ._180~.1..?3 __ 

1.9 ,_812, 6~7_ 
_9~3_,_1_g1_ 

Code 

29116 

29117 

291\9 

2912 

295 

2951 

2952 

29911 

29913 

29914 

301 

302 

303 

31 

'" 
'" 
313 

314 

315 

316 

"' 

" 
321 

322 

3221 

324 

32411 

325 

3251 

32511 

3253 

3255 

3259 



SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

""'""""•"'NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

Code 

STCNE.CLAV 

3271 

3:175 Gypsum products 

3291 

32'95 

331 

33111 

33112 

33119 

3312 

:!3121 

3313 

3315 

332 

33211 

333 Ncnllcrrou11 m£tals pr1mar)' smelter prodvch 

3331 

3332 

3333 

3334 

3351 Copper ,brau or bronze & oth cba bJUH:: 11hapes 

3352 

3357 Nonftlrrous metal it1 

336 

3361 

3362 

339 

3331 

3392 

34 

341 Meta! cam;-

342 

343 

3433 

344 

3441 

REVENUE FREIGHT ORIGINATING ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD 

Ni.i"'l"lber of 
f:ar1oea<::s 

!d) 

N1..1mber of tons 
(2~ CCC !bs l ,,, 

REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Terminatms on lme 

Number of 
u.rloalis 

{f) 

ol tons 
lbsl 

'•' 
NUf"lber of 

carloads 
(hi "' 

of tons 
lbsl 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Number of 
carloads 

(j) 

Number of tons 
(2.000 1bs) ,., 

9~73.0§2_ 

_8~3_._ 1j5_ 
_?,_3~4_._9_!:37_ 

_1 J~9L4§0_ 
- 7I7,4Q7_ 

_5'[5 i 5:28_ 
.2 ,_2ti7 _._op_ 
_?,__1 

332 

33211 

333 

3331 

3332 

3333 

3334 

344 

3441 

34411 



Cede 

345 

34S 

348 

349 

3491 

3494 

35 

351 

3524 

353 

3531 

3532 

3533 

3537 

356 General mdustnal 

357 

358 Servu:;c md<.<stry 

"' 
"' 
363 

3631 

3632 

3633 

364 

365 

36£ 

367 

369 

Ia I 

SURF ACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

REVENUE fREIGHT ORIGINATING ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD 

Number of 

!b) 

Number of tons 
(l.OOO aa l 

(c) 

De!Jvered to conrtectmg carrHHS 

Number of 
cartoadl! 

(d) 

Number ef tons 
{2,CCC !bs 1 ,,, 

REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Terminatins en l.ne 

Number of 
CIHfoads ,,, 

N1.1mber of tons 
{2,CCC lbs:.) 

(g) 

De!iv~rl:ld to cennectmg earners 

Number of 
carloads 

(h( 

Number of t01'1$ 
(2,000 lbs.l 

(i) 

TOTAL 
FREIGHT CARRIED 

Number of tons 
\2,000 !bs.) 

'" 



Code 

3714 

37147 

3715 !ruck tra11en 

372 

373 Sh1ps and b010h 

374 

374:22 Fre<-ght 

375 

370 

379 

" 
'" 
"' 
'" 
3B4 

'" ,., 
,., 

" 
"' 
"' Musiu1 

394 

'""' 
395 

396 

399 

40 

401 Asht>S 

402 

4021 

40211 !ron and 

""" 
4024 Paper waste and scap 

4026 Rubber anti 

41 

411 

41111 

41114 

4\115 

412 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

ON RESPONDENrS ROAD 

Delrvere<J to connectins earners 

Number of 
cad cads 

(d) 

Number of tons 
(2,COC !bs l ,,, 

REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS 

Terminating on fine 

Number of 
carloads 

{f) 

Oel!\lered to cormectmg earners 

Number of 
car leads 

(h) 

.. ··SEGQI\J[\11UARTER, 

TOTAL 
REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

Number of 
carloads 

[j] 

_2=!.~2~­
J1, 10.§ 

Number of tons 
{2,000 lbs.l 

(k) 

- 4..18_,~9~ 
_ 1~3~ 1_4Q 

2~ ~8~8 J._ 7§9_ 
~L5154 7.;i2 _ 

cs 
1 

Cede 

3714 

37147 

3715 

373 

374 

37422 

375 

376 

3B 

'" ,., 

'" 
384 

'" 
"' 
387 

39 

391 

"' 
394 

3949 

395 

, .. 
,., 

401 

4026 

41111 

41114 

41115 

412 



Code 

42 

421 

422 

423 

441 

45 

451 

. ., .. , 
•• 

47 

GRANO TOTAL,CARLOAO ANO 

REMARKS 

one) 

report 

A supplemental 
than three 

Sc<mlemeJ1tal Rmpoct NOt OPEN 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FREIGHT COMMODITY STATISTICS ····SEGQN[9!UARTER, 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN COMBINED RAILROAD SUBSIDIARIES 

REVENUE FREIGHT ORIGINATING ON RESPONDENT'S ROAD REVENUE FREIGHT RECEIVED FROM CONNECTING CARRIERS TOTAl 

T~,>rmmatmg on lme 

the period covered. 

less 

INSPECTION. 

Oehvered to eermectins c:art1ers Delivered to cormeetm9 earners REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED 

_2§2 

Number of tons 
(2.000 lbsl ,,, 

_9J7 

NuMber of 
ClP'IC<adS 

1'1 

cftcns 
lbs.l 

lsi 

Number of 
clttloads 

(j) 

....... ~.;.~Qt'!P. ........ QUARTER. 20m? ... Xoi<li<!5AlS.~~~x~~A~W.1\.>.< .. . 
The blank below should be completed 1f freight service operations were not conducted during the entire peri<:ld for which the form 
provides REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD from ............................................... , 20 ......... to .................. .. .... ., 20 .... . 

CERTIFICATION 
C. H. "JAKE" ALLIS()N JR V. P. AND CONTROLLER 

································································ I, THE UNDERSIGNED 

(Title of officer in charge of the accounts) 

oi the NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION .... ,. ......... ........ ...... .... . .. ................. Company, state that this report was prepared 
(Full name of reporting company) 

by me or under my supervision: that 1 have carefully examined it and on the basis of my knowledge, belief, and verification (where 

necessary) I declare it to be a full, true and correct statement of the freight commodity statistics named, and that the various 
items here reported were determined in accordance with effective rules promulgated by the Surface Transportation Board. 

(P. 0. Box or Street) 

T e!ephone Number 

(State) (City) 

757 - 629-2765 
(Area Code) (Number) 

(Zip Code) 

Number o1 tons 

For 
Surface 

GROSS 

{II 

_8,2.§18_ 
~8~2!:38_ 

J 7_975Q3~2_ 
_1 7_8"!,5§7§5_ 

_7!:)3"5§7_ 
,;; ,_3§.2J 1_:35_ 
17~0~738~8-

only 

Code 

42 

421 

422 

423 

44 

441 

45 

451 

45 

461 

462 .. 
47 

471 


